FOR 05-02-2003 OM 1111 100 1111 1111 1111 1111 1111 111	PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent Office Patent Office Patent Office Commerce Patent Office Patent Office Patent Office		
OM III III III III III III III III III I			
To 102436746			
1. Nume of conveying party(ies): Thomas J. Davies, Jr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
4-25-	Name:	Xilinx, Inc.	
·	Interna	al Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? [] Yes [X] No	52	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street	Address: 2100 Logic Drive	
[] Merger			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: 04/22/03		City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95124 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
# this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the filing date of	f the application is: 04/25/03	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)	
ew Patent Application Entitled: Dual Stage Level Shifter For Low Voltage Ope			
10423766			
	Additional numbers attached	d? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde or neerning document should be mailed:	6. To	otal number of applications and patents involved: One	
Name: JUSTIN LIU	7. T	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Name: JOSTIN LIC		[] Enclosed	
inte nai Address: XIIInX, Inc.		[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive		- 8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0040	
Charles California	(444	ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: San Jose State: California	Zip: <u>95124</u> (Atta		
	DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE	
O. St. Assessment and Adaptives			
9. St itement and signature.			
1) the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore a riginal document.	oing information is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	1. In VI	1	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature	April 25, 2003 Date	
JAN	ges including cover sneet, attac	chments, and document: [2]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

05/01/2003 TDIAZ1

00000088 240040

10423766

Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D. C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 014012 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT

Thomas J. Davies, Jr. of 8616 Hampton Avenue NE., Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87122

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the

world in our invention

DUAL STAGE LEVEL SHIFTER FOR LOW VOLTAGE OPERATION

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 2004 day of 4001, 2003.

Thomas J. Davies

State of New Mexico
County of Bey Malilo

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER [X] oneself/themselves

On <u>Hory 2003</u> before me, <u>Nature E. Dobos</u>

Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Thomas J. Davies, Jr.</u> [] personally known to me --or -- [Aproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on

the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 04/25/2003

Signature

JL:jam

PATENT REEL: 014012 FRAME: 0404